**Ralph Williams, Jr.** is vice president of Alabama Power's Birmingham Division, where he leads the economic and community development initiatives and external affairs activities in the Birmingham metropolitan area.

Williams previously served in Birmingham

Division as Community Engagement Director and Division Area Manager. He began his career with Alabama Power in 2011 and held positions of increasing responsibility within Corporate Relations and External Affairs before moving to Birmingham Division in 2020.

Prior to joining Alabama Power, Williams worked for 16 years in the public and nonprofit sectors. He spent time as a campaign manager, governmental affairs consultant, and lobbyist for renowned entities throughout the Southeast.



Ralph Williams, Jr. Vice President, Birmingham Division, Alabama Power Company

Williams has served as a national board member for the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) and also served as co-chair of the National Baptist Convention Labor Roundtable.

A Birmingham native, Williams studied political science at Miles College and

Alabama A&M University. He and his wife Raquel have two daughters, Kiara and Morgan.

